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This course description provides a brief survey of the most important 
characteristics, expected learning output, showing whether students have made 
full use f the learning opportunities. These characteristics have to be matched 
with the description of the program. 

 

1. Educational Institution Shatt Al-Arab University – college of 
Administration and Economics 

2. Department / Center Business Administration 

3. Course Title  BSc. In Business Administration 

4. head of department Dr. Zain Jassim Mohammed 
5. Number  of Teaching  Years 4 years 

6. Academic  Accreditation Accreditation for Business Administration 
7. Type of Education System semesters 

8. Date f Preparing this 
program 

1/9/2024 

 

9. Program Objectives 

a. Providing  all organizations graduates with B.Sc. in Business Administration  

b. Providing all industry with graduates who can leading the organizations  
c. Providing graduates with the necessary knowledge of all subjects of Business 
Administration. 
d. Improving the Administrative skills  

e. Providing graduates with the skills of education and creative learning and how 
to leading the organizations 

 

10. Course Output, Methodology and Evaluation 

       (A) Cognitive Objectives 

a. Enabling students to acquire knowledge and the art of all subject of Business 
Administration  
b. Acquainting students with how to promote their personal knowledge. 

c. Helping students to acquire knowledge in the art of the new direction in 
Business Administration 

d. Enabling students to sharpen their skills in the dynamic work environment. 

e. Enabling students to invest their scientific abilities in their working place  
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f. Helping students to get the necessary knowledge to solve problems of the 
organizations 

 

 

    (B) Skill Objectives Related to the Program:        

a. Scientific Skills 

b. Leadership Skills 
c. Skills Related to Administrative Work Challenges 

 

Methods of Teaching and Learning 

a. Using already- prepared lectures. 

b. Using up-to-date  data shows. 

c. Homework 
d. Adopting group discussions. 

 

Methods of Evaluation 

a. Oral tests 

b. Monthly tests 
c. Daily quizzes 

d. Students'  Regular Attendance 
 

         (C) Sentimental and Value Objectives 

a. Realizing ethical objectives. 
b. Commitment to university traditions. 

c. Compliance with the University Instructions and the Ministry Regulations. 

d. Promoting   students' personal abilities in educational scopes and how to behave well with 
others.  
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Level seme
ster 

module 
code 

module cl Pr lab tut sswl usswl swl ECTS 

 hours per week hours per 
semester 

 

year one 
according 
to Bologna  
process 

one 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

BA1101 
 
BA1102 
 
BA1103 
 
BA1104 
 
UN115 
 
UN116 

Basic Business 
Administration 
Principles of 
Economics 
Basic of Accounting 
 
Mathematics for 
business 
English Languages 
 
Arabic Languages 

4 
 
3 
 
3 
 
3 
 
2 
 
2 

 
 
 
 
1 
 
1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1 
 
1 

78 
 
63 
 
63 
 
63 
 
33 
 
33 

122 
 
87 
 
87 
 
87 
 
17 
 
17 

200 
 
150 
 
150 
 
150 
 
50 
 
50 

8 
 
6 
 
6 
 
6 
 
2 
 
2 

 two 
 
 
 
 
 
 

BA1201 
 
 
Ba1202 
BA1203 
 
BA1204 
 
UN125 
 
Un126 

Principles of 
Business 
Administration 
Statistic for Business 
Principles of 
Accounting 
English reading in 
Business 
Fundamental of 
Computer sciences 
Human Right  

4 
 
 
3 
3 
 
2 
 
1 
 
2 

 
 
 
1 
1 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2 

1 
 
 
 
 
 
1 

 122 
 
 
87 
87 
 
77 
 
27 
 
17 

200 
 
 
150 
150 
 
125 
 
75 
 
50 

8 
 
 
6 
6 
 
5 
 
3 
 
2 

 
 

Level 
 
 

semester 
 
 

code subject No of  hours per week 
theoretical practical 

year two 
 
 
 

ONE 
 
 

BA211 
BA212 
BA213 
BA214 
BA215 
BA216 
BA217 
BA218 
 

marketing management 
Management Human Resources  
Organization theory 
Intermediate Accountings 
Trading Law 
Material and Storing Management 
Excel  
Baath Regime Crimes  

3 
3 
3 
2 
3 
2 
1 
2 

 
 
 
 
 
 
2 

two BA221 
BA222 
BA223 

Marketing Research 
Intellectual Capital 
Organizational Theory  

2 
2 
3 
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BA224 
BA225 
BA226 
BA227 
BA228 
 
 

Financial Accounting 
Electronic Trading 
Logistic Management 
Advance using computer by excel 
English Languages 

 

2 
2 
2 
1 
2 

 
 
 
2 

year three 
 

one 
 

BA311 
BA312 
BA313 
BA314 
BA315 
BA316 
BA317 

Financial Management 1 
Strategic Management 
Banking Management 
Cost Accounting 1 
Operational Research 
Project Management 
Business Economics 

3 
3 
3 
3 
1 
3 
2 

 
 
 
 
2 

 two 
 

BA321 
BA322 
BA323 
BA324 
BA325 
BA326 
BA327 
BA328 

Financial Management 2 
Strategic Thinking 
Insurance Management 
Cost Accounting 2 
QSB 
MS Project 
Economic Feasibility Study 
English Languages 
 
 
 

3 
2 
3 
3 
1 
1 
2 
2 

 
 
 
 
2 
2 
 

year four  
one 

BA411 
 
BA412 
 
BA413 
 
BA414 
 
BA415 
BA416 
BA417 

Production and Operation 
Management 
International Business 
Administration 
Management Information 
Technology 
Scientific Research and Ethical 
Curricula 
Contract Management 
Risk Management 
English Languages 

3 
 
3 
 
3 
 
2 
 
2 
2 
2 
 
 

 

 two BA421 Quality Management 3  
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Methods of Teaching and Learning 

a. Lectures on university instructions. 

b. Educational guidance lectures. 

c. Continuous directing. 
d. Visiting State and private institutions. 

e. Showing practical cases. 
 

 

 

Methods of Evaluation 

a. Daily quizzes. 
b. Classroom discussions and commitment to ethics and sublime values. 

c.  Special marks for class activities. 

d. Monthly and quarterly evaluation. 
 

D) General and Qualitative Skills (other skills related to the ability of employment 

and personal development) 

a. Enabling students to acquire the skill and art of Business Administration 
subjects 
b. Enabling students to apply creative thinking in operational research 

c. Enabling students to use modern methods of analysis and conclusions. 

d. Enabling students how to control and leading  
11- the program 

 
 

BA422 
BA423 
BA424 
BA425 
BA426 

Knowledge Management 
Corporate Governance 
Graduate Project 
Negotiation Management 
Investment Portfolio Management 

3 
2 
 
2 
3 

 
 
2 
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Curriculum Skills Diagram 

Kindly, place a mark in the boxes correspondent to the individual learning outcomes from the evaluated programs 

 Learning outcomes required from the program 

Year / 

Level 

Course 

Code 
Course Name 

Core or 

Elective 

Cognitive 

Objectives 

Program Skill 

Objectives 

Emotional and 

Value Objectives 

General and 

transferable skills 

(other skills 

related to 

employability and 

personal 

development) 

A1 A2 A3 A4 B1 B2 B3 B4 C1 C2 C3 C4 D1 D2 D3 D4 

First 

BA1101 
Basic Business 

Administration 
c / /    / / / / / / / / / / / / / / 

BA1102 Principles of Economics B / / /  / / /  / /   / / /  

BA1104 Basic of Accounting B / / / / / / /  / / / / / / /  
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BA1104 
Mathematics for 

business 
B     / / / / / / / /     

UN115 English Languages S / / / / / / /  / / / / / / / / 

UN116 Arabic Languages S / / / / / / /  / / / / / / / / 

BA1201 
Principles of Business 

Administration 
C / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / 

BA1202 Statistic for Business B / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / 

BA1203 
Principles of 

Accounting 
B 

/ / / / / / / / / / /  / / / / 

BA1204 
English reading in 

Business 
B 

/ / / / / / /  / / / / / /   

UN125 
Fundamental of 

Computer sciences 
S 

/ / /  / /   / / /      

UN126 
Human Right & 

DEMOCRACY 
S 

/ / / / / / /  / / /  / / / / 
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Second 

  BA211 
marketing 

management 
 

/ / /  / / / / / / / / / / /  

BA212 
Management Human 

Resources  
 

/ / / / / / /  / / / / / / / / 

BA213 Organization theory  / / / / / / / / / / / /     

BA214 
Intermediate 

Accountings 
 

/ / / / / / /  / / / / / / /  

BA215 The Commercial Law  / / /  / / / / / /   / / / / 

BA216 
Material and Storing 

Management 
 

/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / 

BA217 
Business Spreadsheet 

by Microsoft Excell  
 

/ / /  / /   / / /      

BA218 
 Crimes of Baath 

Regime in Iraq 
 

/ / /  / /   / / /      

BA221 Marketing Research  / / /  / / /  / / / / / / /  



11 

 

BA222 
Intellectual Capital 

Management 
 

/ / / / / / /  / / / / / / / / 

BA223 
Organizational 

Behavior  
 

/ / / / / / /  / / /  / / / / 

BA224 Financial Accounting  / / / / / / /  / / / / / / /  

BA225 Electronic Trading  / / / / / / /  / / / / / / / / 

BA226 Logistic Management  / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / 

BA227 

Advanced Business 

Spreadsheet by 

Microsoft EXCEL in 

English 

 

/ / /  / /   / / /  / /   

Ba228 English Language  / / / / / / / / / / / /     

Third BA311 
Financial Management 

1 
 

/ / / / / / / / / / / / 
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BA312 Strategic Management  / / / / / / /  / / / / / / / / 

BA313 Banking Management  / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / 

BA314 Cost Accounting 1  / / / / / / /  / / / / / / /  

BA315 Operational Research  / / /  / / /  / /   / / / / 

BA316 Project Management  / / / / / / /  / / /  / / / / 

BA317 Business Economics  / / / / / / /  / / / / / / / / 

BA321 
Financial Management 

2 
 

/ / / / / / /  / / /      

BA322 Strategic Thinking  / / / / / / /  / / / / / / / / 

BA323 
Insurance 

Management 
 

/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / 

BA324 Cost Accounting 2  / / / / / / /  / / / / / / /  
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BA325 
Q uantitative System 

Business QSB 
 

/ /   / / /  / / /  / / /  

BA326 
Microsoft Project 

Management 
 

/    / / / / / / /  / /   

BA327   Feasibility Study  / / / / / / /  / / / / / / / / 

BA328 English Language   / / / / / / /  / / /  / / / / 

Fourth 

BA411 

  Operation &     

Production 

Management  
 

/ / / / / / /  / / / / / / / / 

BA412 International Business    / / /  / / /  / / /  / / /  

BA413 

Management 

Information 

Technology 
 

/ / / / / / /  / /   / / / / 
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BA414 

  Research 

Meth0d0logies 

Approaches   
 

/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / 

BA415 

Governmental 

Contracts 

Management 
 

/ / / / / / / / / / / /     

BA416 Risk Management  / / / / / / /  / / /  / /   

BA417 English Language  / /   / /   / / /  / / / / 

BA421 Quality Management  / / / / / / /  / / /  / / / / 

BA422 
Knowledge 

Management 
 

/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / 

BA423 Corporate Governance  / / / / /    / /   / /   

BA424 Graduate Project                  
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BA425 
Negotiation 

Management 
 

/ / /  / / /  / / / / / / /  

 

BA426 

Investment 

Portfolio 

Management 

 / / / / / /  / / / / / / / / / 
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