Ministry of Higher Education and Scientific Research Supervision and Scientific Evaluation Body Quality Assurance and Academic Accreditation Office





Curriculum for B.Sc. program in Business Administration

Head of Department

Assistant Dean for Scientific Affairs

Dr. Zain Al Abidin Jassim Mohammed

Dr. Alaa El-Din Abdul-Wahab Hassoun

Director of Quality Assurance Unit

A. Lecturer: Wafaa Saeed Hassan

Calphyhphyh

Approved by The Dean of Administration and Economics

Professor Dr. Mohammed Abood Tahir

الأسلا الدكتور معمد عبود طاهر المظلو

عامعة شط المرب

This course description provides a brief survey of the most important characteristics, expected learning output, showing whether students have made full use f the learning opportunities. These characteristics have to be matched with the description of the program.

1. Educational Institution	Shatt Al-Arab University – college of
	Administration and Economics
2. Department / Center	Business Administration
3. Course Title	BSc. In Business Administration
4. head of department	Dr. Zain Jassim Mohammed
5. Number of Teaching Years	4 years
6. Academic Accreditation	Accreditation for Business Administration
7. Type of Education System	semesters
8. Date f Preparing this	1/9/2024
program	

9. Program Objectives

- a. Providing all organizations graduates with B.Sc. in Business Administration
- b. Providing all industry with graduates who can leading the organizations
- c. Providing graduates with the necessary knowledge of all subjects of Business Administration.
- d. Improving the Administrative skills
- e. Providing graduates with the skills of education and creative learning and how to leading the organizations

10. Course Output, Methodology and Evaluation

(A) Cognitive Objectives

- a. Enabling students to acquire knowledge and the art of all subject of Business Administration
- b. Acquainting students with how to promote their personal knowledge.
- c. Helping students to acquire knowledge in the art of the new direction in Business Administration
- d. Enabling students to sharpen their skills in the dynamic work environment.
- e. Enabling students to invest their scientific abilities in their working place

f. Helping students to get the necessary knowledge to solve problems of the organizations

(B) Skill Objectives Related to the Program:

- a. Scientific Skills
- b. Leadership Skills
- c. Skills Related to Administrative Work Challenges

Methods of Teaching and Learning

- a. Using already- prepared lectures.
- b. Using up-to-date data shows.
- c. Homework
- d. Adopting group discussions.

Methods of Evaluation

- a. Oral tests
- b. Monthly tests
- c. Daily quizzes
- d. Students' Regular Attendance

(C) Sentimental and Value Objectives

- a. Realizing ethical objectives.
- b. Commitment to university traditions.
- c. Compliance with the University Instructions and the Ministry Regulations.
- d. Promoting students' personal abilities in educational scopes and how to behave well with others.

Level	seme	module	module	cl	Pr	lab	tut	sswl	usswl	swl	ECTS
	ster	code		hc	ours	per w	reek	hours	per		
								semes	ter		
year one	one	BA1101	Basic Business	4			1	78	122	200	8
according			Administration								
to Bologna		BA1102	Principles of	3			1	63	87	150	6
process			Economics								
		BA1103	Basic of Accounting	3	1			63	87	150	6
		BA1104	Mathematics for	3	1			63	87	150	6
			business								
		UN115	English Languages	2				33	17	50	2
		UN116	Arabic Languages	2				33	17	50	2
	two	BA1201	Principles of	4			1		122	200	8
			Business								
			Administration								
		Ba1202	Statistic for Business	3	1				87	150	6
		BA1203	Principles of	3	1				87	150	6
			Accounting								
		BA1204	English reading in	2			1		77	125	5
			Business								
		UN125	Fundamental of	1		2			27	75	3
			Computer sciences								
		Un126	Human Right	2					17	50	2

Level	semester	code	subject	No of hours	per week
				theoretical	practical
year two	ONE	BA211	marketing management	3	
		BA212	Management Human Resources	3	
		BA213	Organization theory	3	
		BA214	Intermediate Accountings	2	
		BA215	Trading Law	3	
		BA216	Material and Storing Management	2	
		BA217	Excel	1	2
		BA218	Baath Regime Crimes	2	
	two	BA221	Marketing Research	2	
		BA222	Intellectual Capital	2	
		BA223	Organizational Theory	3	

	1	I			1
		BA224	Financial Accounting	2	
		BA225	Electronic Trading	2	
		BA226	Logistic Management	2	
		BA227	Advance using computer by excel	1	2
		BA228	English Languages	2	
year three	one	BA311	Financial Management 1	3	
		BA312	Strategic Management	3	
		BA313	Banking Management	3	
		BA314	Cost Accounting 1	3	
		BA315	Operational Research	1	2
		BA316	Project Management	3	
		BA317	Business Economics	2	
	two	BA321	Financial Management 2	3	
		BA322	Strategic Thinking	2	
		BA323	Insurance Management	3	
		BA324	Cost Accounting 2	3	
		BA325	QSB	1	2
		BA326	MS Project	1	2
		BA327	Economic Feasibility Study	2	
		BA328	English Languages	2	
year four		BA411	Production and Operation	3	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	one	5, (111	Management		
		BA412	International Business	3	
		D, (T12	Administration		
		BA413	Management Information	3	
		D, (413	Technology		
		BA414	Scientific Research and Ethical	2	
		DV414	Curricula	_	
		BA415	Contract Management	2	
		BA416	Risk Management	2	
		BA417	English Languages	2	
		DV411	Liigiisii Laiiguages		
	two	BA421	Quality Management	3	
	two	DA4ZI	Quality Management	٦	

BA422	Knowledge Management	3	
BA423	Corporate Governance	2	
BA424	Graduate Project		2
BA425	Negotiation Management	2	
BA426	Investment Portfolio Management	3	

Methods of Teaching and Learning

a.	Lectures	on	university	/ instructions.
٠.		-.		

- b. Educational guidance lectures.
- c. Continuous directing.
- d. Visiting State and private institutions.
- e. Showing practical cases.

Methods of Evaluation

- a. Daily quizzes.
- b. Classroom discussions and commitment to ethics and sublime values.
- c. Special marks for class activities.
- d. Monthly and quarterly evaluation.

D) General and Qualitative Skills (other skills related to the ability of employment and personal development)

- a. Enabling students to acquire the skill and art of Business Administration subjects
- b. Enabling students to apply creative thinking in operational research
- c. Enabling students to use modern methods of analysis and conclusions.
- d. Enabling students how to control and leading
- 11- the program

Curriculum Skills Diagram Kindly, place a mark in the boxes correspondent to the individual learning outcomes from the evaluated programs Learning outcomes required from the program General and transferable skills (other skills **Emotional** and **Program Skill** Cognitive related to Core or Course Year / **Value Objectives Objectives Objectives Course Name** employability and Elective Code Level personal development) **D4** D3 D2 **D1 C4 C3 C2 C1 B4 B3 B2 B1 A4 A3 A2 A1 Basic Business BA1101** C Administration First В **Principles of Economics BA1102** В **Basic of Accounting** BA1104

				/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/					В	Mathematics for business	BA1104
/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/		/	/	/	/	/	/	/	S	English Languages	UN115
/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/		/	/	/	/	/	/	/	S	Arabic Languages	UN116
/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	С	Principles of Business Administration	BA1201
/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	В	Statistic for Business	BA1202
/	/	/	/		/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	В	Principles of Accounting	BA1203
		/	/	/	/	/	/		/	/	/	/	/	/	/	В	English reading in Business	BA1204
					/	/	/			/	/		/	/	/	S	Fundamental of Computer sciences	UN125
/	/	/	/		/	/	/		/	/	/	/	/	/	/	S	Human Right & DEMOCRACY	UN126

	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/		/	/	/	marketing management	BA211	
/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/		/	/	/	/	/	/	/	Management Human Resources	BA212	
				/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	Organization theory	BA213	
	/	/	/	/	/	/	/		/	/	/	/	/	/	/	Intermediate Accountings	BA214	
/	/	/	/			/	/	/	/	/	/		/	/	/	The Commercial Law	BA215	Second
/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	Material and Storing Management	BA216	
					/	/	/			/	/		/	/	/	Business Spreadsheet by Microsoft Excell	BA217	
					/	/	/			/	/		/	/	/	Crimes of Baath Regime in Iraq	BA218	
	/	/	/	/	/	/	/		/	/	/		/	/	/	Marketing Research	BA221	

/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/		/	/	/	/	/	/	/	Intellectual Capital Management	BA222	
/	/	/	/		/	/	/		/	/	/	/	/	/	/	Organizational Behavior	BA223	
	/	/	/	/	/	/	/		/	/	/	/	/	/	/	Financial Accounting	BA224	
/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/		/	/	/	/	/	/	/	Electronic Trading	BA225	
/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	Logistic Management	BA226	
		/	/		/	/	/			/	/		/	/	/	Advanced Business Spreadsheet by Microsoft EXCEL in English	BA227	
				/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	English Language	Ba228	
				/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	Financial Management 1	BA311	Third

/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/		/	/	/	/	/	/	/	Strategic Management BA312
/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	Banking Management BA313
	/	/	/	/	/	/	/		/	/	/	/	/	/	/	Cost Accounting 1 BA314
/	/	/	/			/	/		/	/	/		/	/	/	Operational Research BA315
/	/	/	/		/	/	/		/	/	/	/	/	/	/	Project Management BA316
/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/		/	/	/	/	/	/	/	Business Economics BA317
					/	/	/		/	/	/	/	/	/	/	Financial Management 2 BA321
/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/		/	/	/	/	/	/	/	Strategic Thinking BA322
/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	Insurance Management BA323
	/	/	/	/	/	/	/		/	/	/	/	/	/	/	Cost Accounting 2 BA324

	/	/	/		/	/	/		/	/	/			/	/	Q uantitative System Business QSB	BA325	
		/	/		/	/	/	/	/	/	/				/	Microsoft Project Management	BA326	
/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/		/	/	/	/	/	/	/	Feasibility Study	BA327	-
/	/	/	/		/	/	/		/	/	/	/	/	/	/	English Language	BA328	
/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/		/	/	/	/	/	/	/	Operation & Production Management	BA411	
	/	/	/		/	/	/		/	/	/		/	/	/	International Business	BA412	Fourth
/	/	/	/			/	/		/	/	/	/	/	/	/	Management Information Technology	BA413	

/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	Research MethOdOlogies Approaches	BA414
				/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	Governmental Contracts Management	BA415
		/	/		/	/	/		/	/	/	/	/	/	/	Risk Management	BA416
/	/	/	/		/	/	/			/	/			/	/	English Language	BA417
/	/	/	/		/	/	/		/	/	/	/	/	/	/	Quality Management	BA421
/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	Knowledge Management	BA422
		/	/			/	/				/	/	/	/	/	Corporate Governance	BA423
																Graduate Project	BA424

	/	/	/	/	/	/	/		/	/	/		/	/	/	Negotiation Management	BA425	
/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/	/		/	/	/	/	/	/	Investment Portfolio Management	BA426	